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R & &Y arrE: 18.09.2025
Date of Issue: 18.09.2025

fore:  witeraT et it et 31.03.2026 Tk WRY WA & forw siaftm saawem

Subject: Interim arrangement to levy the existing tariffs to continue till 31.03.2026.

AERA, vide Order No. 18/2024-25 dated 24™ March, 2025 inter-alia, allowed the
following airports/airport operators (as per the Table — 1) to levy tariffs, on interim basis, for a
period of 03 (three) months w.e.f. 01.04.2025 to 30.06.2025 (at sl. No. 1 & 2) and 06 (six)
months w.e.f. 01.04.2025 to 30.09.2025 (at sl. No. 3 to 6), or, till the determination of regular
tariff for their respective control periods, whichever is earlier:

Table-1
f th
SI. No. Name of Airport Operator Nan-le ) ke Period
Airport
I Delhi International Airport Limited (DIAL) Delhi 01.04.2025
. g . ol : to
- Mumbeai International Airport Limited (MIAL) Mumbai 30.06.2025
3 Port Blair
01.04.2025
4, ; : : Dehradun
5 Airports Authority of India (AAI) Ral To
: B 30.09.2025
6. Trichy
2 The Authority reviewed the position in respect of determination of regular tariffs in

respect of above mentioned airports and observed as under:

i.  Tariff Order for Delhi, Mumbai and Port Blair Airports has been issued.

ii. MYTP of Raipur, Trichy and Dehradun Airports are under examination.
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3t In view of the above, the Authority decides to extend the existing tariff, as applicable
as on 30.09.2025, for Dehradun, Raipur and Trichy Airports for a period of 6 months w.e.f,
01.10.2025 to 31.03.2026 or till the determination of regular tariff for their respective Control
Period, whichever is earlier in respect of the airports/airport operators as given in Table 2

below:

Table 2
N fth
SI. No. Name of Airport Operator i::::p(:)rt > Period
. Dehrad
: . . . S 102005
2 Airports Authority of India (AAI) Raipur
- 31.03.2026
°F Trichy
ORDER

Upon careful consideration of the material available on records, the Authority, in exercise of
powers conferred by Section 13(1)(a) of the Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India
Act, 2008, hereby orders that:

(i) The Airport Operators listed at Table-2 above are allowed to levy the existing
tariff, applicable as on 30.09.2025. on interim basis, for a further period of 06
(six) months w.e.f. 01.10.2025 to 31.03.2026 or till the determination of regular
tariff for their respective Control Period, whichever is earlier.

(i) The Airport Operators shall ensure compliance of the Order.
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By the order of and in the name of the Authority

(gmrﬁ
afea, &

3EeT,

HRAT faAgasr arferesoT,

Iefia amedr s1ae,

HHEISIET gars 3133l A5 feei-110003

Ik, Secretary, Ministry of Civil Av1at|0n Rajlv Gandhl Bhawan, Safdarjung Airport
New Delhi-110003.

2 Directorate General of Civil Av1at10n for 1ssuance of AIC.
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